

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 3855 OF 2020

Pandurang Babu Karavkar & Ors. ...Petitioners
Vs
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sachin S. Punde for the Petitioners.
Mr. A. M. Kulkarni a/w. Sarthak Diwan for the Respondent No. 7
Mrs. Rupali M. Shinde, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &
S. P. TAVADE, JJ**

DATED : 10th DECEMBER, 2020

P.C.:

Issue notice to the Respondent No. 6, returnable on 12th January, 2021. Mr. A. M. Kulkarni waives service on behalf of the Respondent No. 7-CIDCO. Learned AGP waives service on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

2. Stand over to 12th January, 2021.

(S. P. TAVADE, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)