

VPH

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 3855 OF 2020**

Pandurang Babu Karavkar & Ors. ... Petitioners  
Vs.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

\*\*\*

Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh, Counsel a/w Mr.H.N. Vakil & Mr. Ankush Saraf, Advocate i/by Mulla & Mulla and Craigie Blunt & Caroe for Respondent No.6.

Mr. Sarthak Diwan i/by Mr. A.M. Kulkarni for Respondent No.7.

Ms. R.M. Shinde, AGP for the State.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : S. J. KATHAWALLA &  
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : JANUARY 18, 2021**

PC :

1. The learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.1, 5 and 7 seeks time to file Affidavit in Reply.

2. Stand over to 08/02/2021.

Sd/-  
[VINAY JOSHI, J.]

Sd/-  
[S. J. KATHAWALLA, J.]