

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 3855 OF 2020**

Pandurang Babu Karavkar and others ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Sachin Punde for the Petitioners.

Ms. R.M. Shinde, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh alongwith Mr. H.N .Vakil and Mr. Ankush Saraf instructed by Mulla and Mulla and Craigie Blunt and Caroe for Respondent No.6.

Mr. A.M. Kulkarni alongwith Mr. Sarthak Diwan for Respondent No.7 - CIDCO.

.....

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA AND

MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : MARCH 24, 2021.

P.C. :-

Place the above Writ Petition for final hearing at the stage of admission on 20th July, 2021.

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)