

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11832 OF 2025

Pandurang Babu Karavkar And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary.RESPONDENT
Dept. Of Urban Development And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 31173 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 11832 OF 2025

Pralhad Chandar Mhatre Decd Thr LrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Sec. Dept. OfRESPONDENT
Urban Dev. And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 31170 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 11832 OF 2025

Maruti Shankar Naik Decd Thr LrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Sec. Dept. OfRESPONDENT
Urban Dev. And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 31168 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 11832 OF 2025

Kundlik Alias Pundlik Appa Naik Decd Thr Lhr...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Sec. Dept. OfRESPONDENT

Urban Dev. And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 31167 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 11832 OF 2025

Kana Kashinath Naik Decd Thr LrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Sec. Dept. OfRESPONDENT

Urban Dev. And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 31165 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 11832 OF 2025

Chandar Tukaram Bhoir Decd Thr LrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Sec. Dept. OfRESPONDENT

Urban Dev. And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 31149 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 11832 OF 2025

Dharmubai Sudam Patil Decd Thr LrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Sec. Dept. Of

Urban Development Dept. And Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 31147 OF 2025
In
Writ Petition 11832 OF 2025

Maruti Bandu Bhoir Decd Thr LrsPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Thr Sec. Dept. OfRESPONDENT
Urban Development Dept. And Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 31145 OF 2025
In
Writ Petition 11832 OF 2025

Ramesh Bandu Bhoir Decd Thru LhrPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Thr Sec. Dept. OfRESPONDENT
Urban Development Dept. And Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 31143 OF 2025
In
Writ Petition 11832 OF 2025

Shyam Mahadu Naik Decd Thru LrsPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Thr Sec. Dept. OfRESPONDENT
Urban Development Dept. And Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 31138 OF 2025
InRESPONDENT

Writ Petition 11832 OF 2025

Changa Chaya Naik Decd Thr LrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Sec. Dept. OfRESPONDENT
Urban Development Dept. And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 31142 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 11832 OF 2025

Narayan Ganu Naik Decd Thr LhrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Sec. Dept. OfRESPONDENT
Urban Development Dept. And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 31139 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 11832 OF 2025

Gopinath Ganu Naik Decd Thr LrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Sec. Dept. OfRESPONDENT
Urban Development Dept. And Ors

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ

DATE : 9th October, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 16/10/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)