

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11832 OF 2025

Pandurang Babu Karavkar And Ors .. Petitioners
V/s.
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its .. Respondents
Secretary, Dept. Of Urban Development
And Ors

Mr. Vijay R. Garad, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vipul Raut, i/b Mr. Aashutosh Kulkarni, for the Respondent-CIDCO.

Ms. R. M. Shinde, AGP for the Respondent/State.

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Digitally signed
by VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.01.20
17:44:33 +0530

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 19TH JANUARY 2026.

PC:

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he had already sought circulation for 28th January, 2026 and that such circulation was indeed granted.

2. List for further consideration on 28th January, 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)